FEATURES
1
MODEL KPRH HIGH PRESSURE REGULATOR
The model KPRH is a direct-acting pressure reducing regulator for use with natural gas, air, and a variety of other gases. The outlet pressure is
controlled by a diaphragm and adjustable spring that opens or closes the valve as the downstream flow demand changes. A decrease in flow demand
will cause the downstream pressure to increase and consequently, the diaphragm will compress the spring. The positive movement of the diaphragm
will move the seal closer to the orifice, thus restricting the flow and causing the downstream pressure to decrease. An increase in flow demand will
cause the downstream pressure to decrease and the spring force will push the diaphragm and move the seal further away from the orifice. Moving the

C1 DEG
97192        3-13-26
ORDERING GUIDE
REQUESTED BY:                                                                               COMPANY:
ADDRESS:                                                                   CITY:                                                    STATE:                             ZIP:
PHONE:                                                          FAX:                                                                EMAIL :
Model:
KPRH = Kenco High Pressure Regulator
Orifice Size:
125 = 1/8”
188 = 3/16”
250 = 1/4”
375 = 3/8”
500 = 1/2”
Process Connections:
1 = 1” NPT
2 = 2” NPT
Orifice Seal Material:
B = Nitrile
N = Nylon
T = PTFE
V = FKM (Fluorocarbon)
Outlet Pressure Range (Spring Color):
050 = 27-50 PSI (Red)
095 = 46-95 PSI (White)
150 = 90-150 PSI (Gray)
200 = 150-200 PSI (Green)
275 = 200-275 PSI (Blue)
500 = 275-500 PSI (Yellow)
Diaphragm Material:
N = Neoprene
V = FKM (Fluorocarbon)
• Example Order Designation: KPRH-1-150-375-B-N is a Kenco High Pressure Regulator with 1” NPT Process Connections, 90-150 PSI Outlet
Pressure Range, 3/8” Orifice, Nitrile Orifice Seal and Neoprene Diaphragm.
KPRH
Note: Refer to Kenco website for complete parts list and
installation instructions.
SEAL REPAIR KITS
Nitrile Orifice Seal, Neoprene Diaphragm
and Flexible Graphite Gaskets
Nylon Orifice Seal, Neoprene Diaphragm
and Flexible Graphite Gaskets
PTFE Orifice Seal, Neoprene Diaphragm
and Flexible Graphite Gaskets
FKM Orifice Seal, FKM Diaphragm
and Flexible Graphite Gaskets
Nylon Orifice Seal, FKM Diaphragm
and Flexible Graphite Gaskets
PTFE Orifice Seal, FKM Diaphragm
and Flexible Graphite Gaskets
KPRH-B-N-RK
KPRH-N-N-RK
KPRH-T-N-RK
KPRH-V-V-RK
KPRH-N-V-RK
KPRH-T-V-RK
ORIFICE/SPRING REPAIR KITS
1/8” Orifice, Orifice Gaskets and
Diaphragm Housing Gasket
3/16” Orifice, Orifice Gaskets and
Diaphragm Housing Gasket
1/4” Orifice, Orifice Gaskets and
Diaphragm Housing Gasket
3/8” Orifice, Orifice Gaskets and
Diaphragm Housing Gasket
1/2” Orifice, Orifice Gaskets and
Diaphragm Housing Gasket
27-50 PSI Spring (Red)
Part Number
KPRH-ORIFICE-125-RK